
2019 Slickville Coal Mine Climb 

Overall Finish  List

August 10, 2019

5K Run

Place Name City Bib No. Age Gend Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Calvin Dziewulski Greensburg, PA 1704 18 M 1 Top Fin 20:04.33 06:28
2 Jason Smith Wexford, PA 1708 36 M 2 Top Fin 22:00.15 07:06
3 Caesar Apodaca Pittsburgh, PA 1719 24 M 3 Top Fin 24:09.40 07:48
4 Michael Cannon Pittsburgh, PA 1707 32 M 1 30-39 25:51.55 08:21
5 Zachary Klueber State College, PA 1724 24 M 1 20-29 26:16.72 08:29
6 Brandon Fink Slickville, PA 1716 27 M 2 20-29 26:37.59 08:35
7 Conrad McQuaide Saltsburg, PA 1727 23 M 3 20-29 27:42.71 08:56
8 Kaitlin Kitch Delmont, PA 1714 18 F 1 Top Fin 27:46.53 08:58
9 Steve Kuhn Pittsburgh, PA 1709 38 M 2 30-39 27:48.85 08:58

10 Elizabeth Mominee Pittsburgh, PA 1710 31 F 2 Top Fin 27:54.30 09:00
11 Jason Buczak Slickville, PA 1717 13 M 1 14 and Under 27:59.26 09:02
12 Mitch Radella Cranberry Twp, PA 1725 54 M 1 50-59 28:07.34 09:04
13 Lauren Ali Slickville, PA 1715 30 F 3 Top Fin 30:18.64 09:47
14 Jim Buczak New Alexandria, PA 1703 55 M 2 50-59 31:17.98 10:06
15 Tyler Borchin Greensburg, PA 1711 30 F 1 30-39 31:30.84 10:10
16 Michael Stewart Greensburg, PA 1705 37 M 3 30-39 32:23.57 10:27
17 Ricardo Apodaca Slickville, PA 1718 35 M 4 30-39 32:43.92 10:34
18 Kristen Bracken Apollo, PA 1722 32 F 2 30-39 33:53.30 10:56
19 Christopher Bordone Harrison City, PA 1712 37 M 5 30-39 37:01.75 11:57
20 Megan Nelson Export, PA 1726 42 F 1 40-49 38:53.44 12:33
21 Tom DeMase New Alexandria, PA 1720 30 M 6 30-39 40:26.53 13:03
22 Kriste Boggs Scotdale, PA 1721 30 F 3 30-39 40:28.33 13:03
23 Michele Belak Delmont, PA 1713 55 F 1 50-59 44:16.33 14:17



2019 Slickville Coal Mine Climb 

Overall Finish  List

August 10, 2019

 2 Mile Walk

Place Name City Bib No. Age Gend Age
1 Mike Kitch Delmont, PA 1775 54 M 1
2 Jill Kitch Delmont, PA 1773 47 F 1
3 Christian Kitch Delmont, PA 1774 20 M 2
4 Chad Jurica Export, PA 1781 36 M 3
5 Katie Guzzo Murrysville, PA 1762 33 F 2
6 Barb Novak Slickville, PA 1752 56 F 3
7 Marcy Cindric Slickville, PA 1778 50 F 1
8 Karly Cindric Slickville, PA 1777 16 F 1
9 Richard Terek Greensburg, PA 1771 67 M 1

10 Debi Gross Saltsburg, PA 1766 63 F 1
11 Elizabeth Eisler Greensburg, PA 1764 36 F 1
12 Jason Eisler Greensburg, PA 1765 36 M 1
13 Archie Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1755 64 M 2
14 Thomas Vinkler North Huntingdon, PA 1754 74 M 1
15 Craig "Bird" Mays Slickville, PA 1750 69 M 3
16 Mark Hult Slickville, PA 1776 40 M 1
17 Jim Kralik Export, PA 1768 56 M 1
18 Tom Holmes Vandergrift, PA 1779 59 M 2
19 Cathy Guzzo Export, PA 1772 60 F 2
20 Kathleen Dengler Export, PA 1767 47 F 1
21 Cindy Vinkler North Huntingdon, PA 1753 70 F 1
22 Glen Klingensmith Vandergrift, PA 1780 62 M 4
23 Abbey Prxicina Boardman, OH 1761 28 F 1
24 Lexi Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1757 24 F 2
25 Candy Davis Boardman, OH 1760 62 F 3
26 Clare Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1756 57 F 1
27 Lynn Alcorn Greensburg, PA 1758 64 M 5
28 Nancy Alcorn Greensburg, PA 1759 65 F 4
29 Dean Papapetoru Slickville, PA 1751 59 M 3



Group Total Time Pace
Top Fin 32:16.67 16:08
Top Fin 32:17.38 16:09
Top Fin 32:18.16 16:09
Top Fin 34:21.07 17:11
Top Fin 34:21.81 17:11
Top Fin 34:22.81 17:11
50-59 36:03.68 18:02
15-19 36:04.47 18:02
60-69 36:13.41 18:07
60-69 36:15.53 18:08
30-39 36:20.64 18:10
30-39 36:25.04 18:13
60-69 37:41.13 18:51
70 and over 37:41.64 18:51
60-69 38:47.39 19:24
40-49 38:49.37 19:25
50-59 39:08.77 19:34
50-59 39:09.79 19:35
60-69 46:13.34 23:07
40-49 46:15.63 23:08
70 and over 46:19.93 23:10
60-69 47:07.41 23:34
20-29 47:09.80 23:35
20-29 47:12.93 23:36
60-69 48:05.34 24:03
50-59 48:07.80 24:04
60-69 49:28.17 24:44
60-69 49:31.13 24:46
50-59 49:34.01 24:47
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All Participants

Place Name City Bib No. Age Gend Age
1 Calvin Dziewulski Greensburg, PA 1704 18 M 1
2 Jason Smith Wexford, PA 1708 36 M 2
3 Caesar Apodaca Pittsburgh, PA 1719 24 M 3
4 Michael Cannon Pittsburgh, PA 1707 32 M 1
5 Zachary Klueber State College, PA 1724 24 M 1
6 Brandon Fink Slickville, PA 1716 27 M 2
7 Conrad McQuaide Saltsburg, PA 1727 23 M 3
8 Kaitlin Kitch Delmont, PA 1714 18 F 1
9 Steve Kuhn Pittsburgh, PA 1709 38 M 2

10 Elizabeth Mominee Pittsburgh, PA 1710 31 F 2
11 Jason Buczak Slickville, PA 1717 13 M 1
12 Mitch Radella Cranberry Twp, PA 1725 54 M 1
13 Lauren Ali Slickville, PA 1715 30 F 3
14 Jim Buczak New Alexandria, PA 1703 55 M 2
15 Tyler Borchin Greensburg, PA 1711 30 F 1
16 Mike Kitch Delmont, PA 1775 54 M
17 Jill Kitch Delmont, PA 1773 47 F
18 Christian Kitch Delmont, PA 1774 20 M
19 Michael Stewart Greensburg, PA 1705 37 M 3
20 Ricardo Apodaca Slickville, PA 1718 35 M 4
21 Kristen Bracken Apollo, PA 1722 32 F 2
22 Chad Jurica Export, PA 1781 36 M
23 Katie Guzzo Murrysville, PA 1762 33 F
24 Barb Novak Slickville, PA 1752 56 F
25 Marcy Cindric Slickville, PA 1778 50 F
26 Karly Cindric Slickville, PA 1777 16 F
27 Richard Terek Greensburg, PA 1771 67 M
28 Debi Gross Saltsburg, PA 1766 63 F
29 Elizabeth Eisler Greensburg, PA 1764 36 F
30 Jason Eisler Greensburg, PA 1765 36 M
31 Christopher Bordone Harrison City, PA 1712 37 M 5
32 Archie Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1755 64 M
33 Thomas Vinkler North Huntingdon, PA 1754 74 M
34 Craig Mays Slickville, PA 1750 69 M
35 Mark Hult Slickville, PA 1776 40 M
36 Megan Nelson Export, PA 1726 42 F 1



37 Jim Kralik Export, PA 1768 56 M
38 Tom Holmes Vandergrift, PA 1779 59 M
39 Tom DeMase New Alexandria, PA 1720 30 M 6
40 Kriste Boggs Scotdale, PA 1721 30 F 3
41 Michele Belak Delmont, PA 1713 55 F 1
42 Cathy Guzzo Export, PA 1772 60 F
43 Kathleen Dengler Export, PA 1767 47 F
44 Cindy Vinkler North Huntingdon, PA 1753 70 F
45 Glen Klingensmith Vandergrift, PA 1780 62 M
46 Abbey Prxicina Boardman, OH 1761 28 F
47 Lexi Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1757 24 F
48 Candy Davis Boardman, OH 1760 62 F
49 Clare Loughrey North Huntingdon, PA 1756 57 F
50 Lynn Alcorn Greensburg, PA 1758 64 M
51 Nancy Alcorn Greensburg, PA 1759 65 F
52 Dean Papapetoru Slickville, PA 1751 59 M

Samantha Stewart Greensburg, PA 1706 34 F
Michael Bracken Apollo, PA 1723 37 M
Ryan Libengood Murrysville, PA 1763 24 M
Kevin Szallar Export, PA 1769 49 M
Sally Kralik Export, PA 1770 80 F



Group Total Time Pace Runner/Walker
Top Fin 20:04.33 06:28 Runner
Top Fin 22:00.15 07:06 Runner
Top Fin 24:09.40 07:48 Runner
30-39 25:51.55 08:21 Runner
20-29 26:16.72 08:29 Runner
20-29 26:37.59 08:35 Runner
20-29 27:42.71 08:56 Runner
Top Fin 27:46.53 08:58 Runner
30-39 27:48.85 08:58 Runner
Top Fin 27:54.30 09:00 Runner
14 and Under 27:59.26 09:02 Runner
50-59 28:07.34 09:04 Runner
Top Fin 30:18.64 09:47 Runner
50-59 31:17.98 10:06 Runner
30-39 31:30.84 10:10 Runner

32:16.67 16:08 Walker
32:17.38 16:09 Walker
32:18.16 16:09 Walker

30-39 32:23.57 10:27 Runner
30-39 32:43.92 10:34 Runner
30-39 33:53.30 10:56 Runner

34:21.07 17:11 Walker
34:21.81 17:11 Walker
34:22.81 17:11 Walker
36:03.68 18:02 Walker
36:04.47 18:02 Walker
36:13.41 18:07 Walker
36:15.53 18:08 Walker
36:20.64 18:10 Walker
36:25.04 18:13 Walker

30-39 37:01.75 11:57 Runner
37:41.13 18:51 Walker
37:41.64 18:51 Walker
38:47.39 19:24 Walker
38:49.37 19:25 Walker

40-49 38:53.44 12:33 Runner



39:08.77 19:34 Walker
39:09.79 19:35 Walker

30-39 40:26.53 13:03 Runner
30-39 40:28.33 13:03 Runner
50-59 44:16.33 14:17 Runner

46:13.34 23:07 Walker
46:15.63 23:08 Walker
46:19.93 23:10 Walker
47:07.41 23:34 Walker
47:09.80 23:35 Walker
47:12.93 23:36 Walker
48:05.34 24:03 Walker
48:07.80 24:04 Walker
49:28.17 24:44 Walker
49:31.13 24:46 Walker
49:34.01 24:47 Walker

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
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